CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting June 6, 2022 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session May 16, 2022 Regular Meeting May 16, 2022

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The City of Spanish Fort is surveying citizen interest in a City of Spanish Fort Museum displaying the history of our community. If you are interested in volunteering your time, or if you have historical items relevant to the history of the Spanish Fort Community that you are interested in donating or loaning to the City, please contact City Clerk, Rebecca A. Gaines, at 251-626-4884 or email to cityclerk@cityofspanishfort.com.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Swearing in of City of Spanish Fort Police Officer

Promotion Ceremony for Police Corporal

Planning Commission Appointment

Ordinance No. 602-2022-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property located at 8055 Spanish Fort Blvd., Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-2 to B-2.

Resolution No. 1228-2022---- A Resolution Disposing of Surplus Property

Resolution No. 1230-2022----A Resolution Regarding Responsibility for Potential Cost Overruns on ATRIP-II Grant Project

Resolution No. 1231-2022----A Resolution Accepting Certain Streets for Maintenance

Resolution No. 1233-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract for the Provision of Athletic Camps

Resolution No. 1234-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Services between the City of Spanish Fort and Sunset Contracting, Inc.

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, June 20, 2022